

BID TABULATION

EAST VIEW STREET STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
VDOT UPC 113137 CITY of GALAX
AUGUST 7, 2019 2:00 PM

Boring Contractors, Inc.
 P.O. Box 697
 Abingdon , VA 24212
VA License # 2705101002A

C.W. Cauley & Son, Inc.
 P.O. Box 123
 Patrick Springs, VA 24133
VA License # 2705154511

E.C. Pace Company, Inc.
 1811 Hollins Road, NE
 Roanoke, VA 24012
VA License # 2705105165A

PART A - LUMP SUM ITEMS - GENERAL

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1A Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2A Erosion & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	12,000	12,000.00	80,000	80,000.00	16,000	16,000.00
3A Unclassified Excavation/General Construction	1	L.S.	100,000	100,000.00	220,000	220,000.00	65,000	65,000.00
TOTAL BID PART A (SUM 1A-3A)				\$172,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$126,000.00		

PART B - STREET REPAVING

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1B Heavy Duty w/Utility Reconstruction, 6" BM-25 Base Course, 2" SM-9.5D Surface Course	1,515	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$143,925.00	\$65.00	\$98,475.00	\$100.00	\$151,500.00
2B Light Duty w/ Utility Reconstruction, 3" BM-25 Base Course, 2" SM-9.5D Surface Course	2,275	S.Y.	65.00	147,875.00	44.00	100,100.00	70.00	159,250.00
3B Light Duty Overlay Only, 2" SM-9.5D	650	S.Y.	23.00	14,950.00	27.00	17,550.00	37.00	24,050.00
TOTAL BID PART B (SUM 1B-3B)				\$306,750.00	\$216,125.00	\$334,800.00		

PART C- STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1C 60" Storm Drain, Complete, Class III RCP	612	L.F.	\$330.00	\$201,960.00	\$500.00	\$306,000.00	\$585.00	\$358,020.00
2C 54" Storm Drain, Complete, Class III RCP	26	L.F.	249.00	6,474.00	420.00	10,920.00	516.00	13,416.00
3C 54" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP or HDPE N-12 WT1B	97	L.F.	249.00	24,153.00	360.00	34,920.00	500.00	48,500.00
4C 36" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP or HDPE N-12 WT1B	480	L.F.	195.00	93,600.00	150.00	72,000.00	140.00	67,200.00
5C 24" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP	340	L.F.	110.00	37,400.00	90.00	30,600.00	190.00	64,600.00
6C 18" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP	208	L.F.	100.00	20,800.00	60.00	12,480.00	172.00	35,776.00
7C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ MH-1 Cover and Top	7	EA.	5,000.00	35,000.00	8,000.00	56,000.00	13,150.00	92,050.00
8C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ DI-7 Top and Grate	2	EA.	5,900.00	11,800.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
9C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ DI-7 Cover and Grate	3	EA.	7,300.00	21,900.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	14,250.00	42,750.00
10C Storm Manhole w/ MH-1 Cover and Top	2	EA.	2,400.00	4,800.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,700.00	15,400.00
11C Storm Sewer Manhole w/ DI-7, Top and Grate	1	EA.	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
12C Storm Sewer Manhole w/ DI-1, Top and Grate	3	EA.	2,200.00	6,600.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
13C End Section for 60" RCP Pipe, VDOT ES-1	1	EA.	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
14C Rip Rap Outlet Protection	32	TON	55.00	1,760.00	40.00	1,280.00	150.00	4,800.00
TOTAL BID PART C (SUM 1C-14C)				\$477,247.00	\$596,700.00	\$805,912.00		

BID TABULATION

EAST VIEW STREET STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
VDOT UPC 113137 CITY of GALAX
AUGUST 7, 2019 2:00 PM

Boring Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 697
 Abingdon , VA 24212
 VA License # 2705101002A

C.W. Cauley & Son, Inc.

P.O. Box 123
 Patrick Springs, VA 24133
 VA License # 2705154511

E.C. Pace Company, Inc.

1811 Hollins Road, NE
 Roanoke, VA 24012
 VA License # 2705105165A

PART D- SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION

1D	12" Gravity Sewer, Complete, Ductile Iron	18	L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$630.00	\$11,340.00
2D	12" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	10	L.F.	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$120.00	1,200.00	\$600.00	6,000.00
3D	10" Gravity Sewer, Complete, Ductile Iron	20	L.F.	350.00	7,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	327.00	6,540.00
4D	10" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	776	L.F.	135.00	104,760.00	100.00	77,600.00	157.00	121,832.00
5D	8" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	318	L.F.	110.00	34,980.00	95.00	30,210.00	145.00	46,110.00
6D	6" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	110	L.F.	48.00	5,280.00	90.00	9,900.00	175.00	19,250.00
7D	4' Precast Conc. Manhole, Standard	53	V.F.	400.00	21,200.00	400.00	21,200.00	832.00	44,096.00
8D	4' Precast Conc. Manhole, Drop	8	V.F.	700.00	5,600.00	450.00	3,600.00	1,120.00	8,960.00
9D	Waterproof Manhole Frame/Cover	10	EA.	750.00	7,500.00	650.00	6,500.00	790.00	7,900.00
10D	Sewer Service Cleanout	16	EA.	1,000.00	16,000.00	300.00	4,800.00	1,400.00	22,400.00
11D	Sewer Service Reconnection Opposite Side	6	EA.	2,000.00	12,000.00	300.00	1,800.00	2,900.00	17,400.00
12D	Sewer Service Reconnection Same Side	9	EA.	1,200.00	10,800.00	200.00	1,800.00	1,085.00	9,765.00
13D	Connect Prop. 6" Sewer Main to Exist 6" Sewer	5	EA.	1,000.00	5,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
14D	Connect Prop. 12" Sewer Main to Exist 12" Sewer	1	EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	4,875.00	4,875.00
TOTAL BID PART D (SUM 1D-14D)					\$254,620.00		\$165,510.00		\$338,968.00

PART E- WATER LINE RELOCATION

1E	14" Water Line, Complete, MJ, DI Class 350 WP	65	L.F.	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$325.00	\$21,125.00
2E	6" Water Line, Cmpltd, PVC C-900 DR-18 or DI Class 350	688	L.F.	48.00	33,024.00	90.00	61,920.00	97.00	66,736.00
3E	14" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
4E	6" Gate Valve Assembly	6	EA.	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,875.00	11,250.00
5E	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA.	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
6E	Connect to Exist. 14" Water Line, Cut/Sleeve Connect	2	EA.	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
7E	Connect to Exist. 6" Water Line, Cut/Sleeve Connect	3	EA.	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
8E	Reconnect Ex. Water Meter, Same Side	1	EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
9E	Reconnect Ex. Water Meter, Opposite Side	1	EA.	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL BID PART E (SUM 1E-9E)					\$116,124.00		\$120,620.00		\$159,261.00

TOTAL BASE BID

\$1,326,741.00

\$1,468,955.00

\$1,764,941.00

BID TABULATION

EAST VIEW STREET STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 VDOT UPC 113137 CITY of GALAX
 AUGUST 7, 2019 2:00 PM

Sowers Construction Co., Inc
 2258 N. Andy Griffith Parkway
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 VA License # 2701024194A

James R. Vannoy & Sons
 PO Box 635
 Jefferson, NC 28640
 VA License # 2701013278

DLB Enterprises, LLC
 371 Expansion Drive
 Hillsville, VA 24343
 VA License # 2705163562A

PART A - LUMP SUM ITEMS - GENERAL

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1A Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
2A Erosion & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	100,000	100,000.00	50,000	50,000.00	50,000	50,000.00
3A Unclassified Excavation/General Construction	1	L.S.	290,000	290,000.00	395,000	395,000.00	955,000	955,000.00
TOTAL BID PART A (SUM 1A-3A)				\$476,000.00		\$535,000.00		\$1,129,000.00

PART B - STREET REPAVING

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1B Heavy Duty w/Utility Reconstruction, 6" BM-25 Base Course, 2" SM-9.5D Surface Course	1,515	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$151,500.00	\$64.00	\$96,960.00	\$60.00	\$90,900.00
2B Light Duty w/ Utility Reconstruction, 3" BM-25 Base Course, 2" SM-9.5D Surface Course	2,275	S.Y.	93.00	211,575.00	47.00	106,925.00	40.00	91,000.00
3B Light Duty Overlay Only, 2" SM-9.5D	650	S.Y.	30.00	19,500.00	26.50	17,225.00	22.00	14,300.00
TOTAL BID PART B (SUM 1B-3B)				\$382,575.00		\$221,110.00		\$196,200.00

PART C- STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1C 60" Storm Drain, Complete, Class III RCP	612	L.F.	\$382.00	\$233,784.00	\$555.00	\$339,660.00	\$570.00	\$348,840.00
2C 54" Storm Drain, Complete, Class III RCP	26	L.F.	426.00	11,076.00	447.00	11,622.00	500.00	13,000.00
3C 54" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP or HDPE N-12 WT1B	97	L.F.	240.00	23,280.00	335.00	32,495.00	290.00	28,130.00
4C 36" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP or HDPE N-12 WT1B	480	L.F.	106.00	50,880.00	165.00	79,200.00	160.00	76,800.00
5C 24" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP	340	L.F.	146.00	49,640.00	150.00	51,000.00	145.00	49,300.00
6C 18" Storm, Complete, Class III RCP	208	L.F.	123.00	25,584.00	115.00	23,920.00	168.00	34,944.00
7C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ MH-1 Cover and Top	7	EA.	8,500.00	59,500.00	11,000.00	77,000.00	8,600.00	60,200.00
8C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ DI-7 Top and Grate	2	EA.	8,600.00	17,200.00	11,860.00	23,720.00	8,700.00	17,400.00
9C Junction Box, VDOT JB-1 w/ DI-7 Cover and Grate	3	EA.	9,500.00	28,500.00	8,650.00	25,950.00	8,600.00	25,800.00
10C Storm Manhole w/ MH-1 Cover and Top	2	EA.	6,700.00	13,400.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
11C Storm Sewer Manhole w/ DI-7, Top and Grate	1	EA.	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,825.00	3,825.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
12C Storm Sewer Manhole w/ DI-1, Top and Grate	3	EA.	7,000.00	21,000.00	3,360.00	10,080.00	4,900.00	14,700.00
13C End Section for 60" RCP Pipe, VDOT ES-1	1	EA.	8,700.00	8,700.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14C Rip Rap Outlet Protection	32	TON	60.00	1,920.00	80.00	2,560.00	57.00	1,824.00
TOTAL BID PART C (SUM 1C-14C)				\$551,464.00		\$699,982.00		\$695,838.00

BID TABULATION
EAST VIEW STREET STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
VDOT UPC 113137 CITY of GALAX
AUGUST 7, 2019 2:00 PM

Sowers Construction Co., Inc
 2258 N. Andy Griffith Parkway
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 VA License # 2701024194A

James R. Vannoy & Sons
 PO Box 635
 Jefferson, NC 28640
 VA License # 2701013278

DLB Enterprises, LLC
 371 Expansion Drive
 Hillsville, VA 24343
 VA License # 2705163562A

PART D- SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION

1D	12" Gravity Sewer, Complete, Ductile Iron	18	L.F.	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	\$580.00	\$10,440.00	\$245.00	\$4,410.00
2D	12" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	10	L.F.	\$168.00	1,680.00	\$380.00	3,800.00	\$90.00	900.00
3D	10" Gravity Sewer, Complete, Ductile Iron	20	L.F.	168.00	3,360.00	290.00	5,800.00	220.00	4,400.00
4D	10" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	776	L.F.	110.00	85,360.00	105.00	81,480.00	190.00	147,440.00
5D	8" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	318	L.F.	100.00	31,800.00	90.00	28,620.00	150.00	47,700.00
6D	6" Gravity Sewer, Complete, PVC SDR-26 or DI	110	L.F.	95.00	10,450.00	85.00	9,350.00	100.00	11,000.00
7D	4' Precast Conc. Manhole, Standard	53	V.F.	960.00	50,880.00	695.00	36,835.00	760.00	40,280.00
8D	4' Precast Conc. Manhole, Drop	8	V.F.	1,000.00	8,000.00	810.00	6,480.00	900.00	7,200.00
9D	Waterproof Manhole Frame/Cover	10	EA.	500.00	5,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	900.00	9,000.00
10D	Sewer Service Cleanout	16	EA.	1,000.00	16,000.00	460.00	7,360.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
11D	Sewer Service Reconnection Opposite Side	6	EA.	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,740.00	10,440.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
12D	Sewer Service Reconnection Same Side	9	EA.	800.00	7,200.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	930.00	8,370.00
13D	Connect Prop. 6" Sewer Main to Exist 6" Sewer	5	EA.	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,740.00	8,700.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
14D	Connect Prop. 12" Sewer Main to Exist 12" Sewer	1	EA.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
TOTAL BID PART D (SUM 1D-14D)					\$241,440.00		\$229,025.00		\$341,100.00

PART E- WATER LINE RELOCATION

1E	14" Water Line, Complete, MJ, DI Class 350 WP	65	L.F.	\$370.00	\$24,050.00	\$290.00	\$18,850.00	\$270.00	\$17,550.00
2E	6" Water Line, Cmpplt, PVC C-900 DR-18 or DI Class 350	688	L.F.	70.00	48,160.00	80.00	55,040.00	100.00	68,800.00
3E	14" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	12,500.00	25,000.00	18,500.00	37,000.00	8,200.00	16,400.00
4E	6" Gate Valve Assembly	6	EA.	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
5E	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA.	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
6E	Connect to Exist. 14" Water Line, Cut/Sleeve Connect	2	EA.	5,600.00	11,200.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
7E	Connect to Exist. 6" Water Line, Cut/Sleeve Connect	3	EA.	1,800.00	5,400.00	3,450.00	10,350.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
8E	Reconnect Ex. Water Meter, Same Side	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9E	Reconnect Ex. Water Meter, Opposite Side	1	EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
TOTAL BID PART E (SUM 1E-9E)					\$147,310.00		\$162,940.00		\$136,050.00

TOTAL BASE BID

\$1,798,789.00

\$1,848,057.00

\$2,498,188.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
 OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath

Kevin Heath, P.E.

8/07/19

Date